ZEISS Limited Lifetime Transferable Warranty (US & Canada)

Congratulations on the purchase of your new Carl Zeiss product.

For over 100 years, the name Carl Zeiss has been trusted in the world of sports optics by discerning customers like you, who demand more from their outdoor experience. Every component, from the sophisticated optics to the elegant, ergonomic bodies is a measured synthesis of intuitive design, legendary German engineering, and supreme craftsmanship. We hope that you will enjoy the use of your new Carl Zeiss product.

The Carl Zeiss Limited Lifetime Transferable Warranty ("Limited Warranty")

Subject to limitations on electronic components, camera electronics and accessories described below, your Carl Zeiss sports optics product ("Product") is warranted against defects in workmanship or materials for the life of the Product. If a defect that is covered by this Warranty is found, Carl Zeiss will, at its option and without charge, either repair your Product or replace it with a Carl Zeiss product of comparable specifications and value. This Warranty is transferable.

Victory PRF Products are not covered under a limited lifetime warranty, but are warranted against defects in workmanship or materials for a period of 2 years from the date of purchase.

Limited Warranty Conditions for Electronic Components,

Camera Electronics and Accessories

Electronic components are warranted against defects in workmanship or materials for a period of 5 years from the original date of purchase. Camera electronics are warranted against defects in workmanship or materials for a period of 2 years from the original date of purchase. Carrying straps, lens caps, rubber armoring, plastic parts and similar accessories are warranted against defects in workmanship or materials for a period of 1 year from the date of purchase.

Warranty Disclaimers and Exclusions

This is the exclusive Warranty for the Products. All other warranties, expressed or implied, statutory or otherwise, including, without restriction, those of merchantability or of fitness for use, are excluded.

Only products imported by Carl Zeiss Optical, Inc. and purchased in the United States or Canada from authorized Carl Zeiss Optical, Inc. dealers carry this Limited Lifetime Transferable Warranty. Carl Zeiss Optical, Inc. will not provide warranty service for products purchased through unauthorized dealers.

This Warranty excludes claims for any special, punitive, incidental or consequential damages and does not cover damages due to the misuse, neglect, accidental damage, mishandling or alteration of the Product. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. In such cases, the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you.

This Warranty is void, if damage is caused by the use of accessories not sold or authorized by Carl Zeiss Optical, Inc., or from service by persons not authorized by Carl Zeiss Optical, Inc. This Warranty does not cover claims resulting from natural disasters (e. g. floods, storms, fire), acts of war or terrorism and will not apply to damage arising from combat conditions, including but not limited to, damage due to firearms, explosives, nuclear, chemical, or biological weapons. It will be at Carl Zeiss's sole discretion to extend service under this Warranty for damage arising from the above-mentioned conditions. Carl Zeiss's obligation under this Warranty is limited to repair or replacement by equivalent product in working condition.

Resale of Product and Export Restrictions

Resale of this Product to anyone outside the United States of America is subject to export compliance and is not authorized by Carl Zeiss Optical, Inc.